Manufacturer of innovative compressed gas
fittings, regulators & measurement tools.
© Western/Scott Fetzer Co. 2020
User Manual
M2004 Smart Manometer
0 % to 110 % of FS ± (0.02 % of FS + 0.005 % of Rdg)
Smart Manometer and Sensors
Meriam Tethered Sensors

It displays a green alert icon to indicate an update is
available for the firmware in the sensor or the Smart
Manometer.
Update notifies you that you have no internet connection
It displays a red alert icon to indicate:
“There is no connection to the update server. This is
usually caused by the PC not having internet connectivity
or the server may be temporarily unavailable.”
9R694-C ECN-18556 April  2020
User Manual M2004 Smart Manometer 57 of 69
Specifications
Internal sensors: type and range
Isolated
Model number Pressure range
Absolute Isolated (AI)
ZM2004-AI0015 0 psi to 15 psi
ZM2004-AI0030 0 psi to 30 psi
ZM2004-AI0100 0 psi to 100 psi
ZM2004-AI1000 0 psi to 1000 psi
Compound Isolated (CI)
ZM2004-CI0015 -14.5 psi to 15 psi
ZM2004-CI0030 -14.5 psi to 30 psi
ZM2004-CI0050 -14.5 psi to 50 psi
ZM2004-CI0100 -14.5 psi to 100 psi
ZM2004-CI0300 -14.5 psi to 300 psi
Differential Isolated (DI)
ZM2004-DI0001 -1 psi to 1 psi
ZM2004-DI0005 -5 psi to 5 psi
ZM2004-DI0015 -14.5 psi to 15 psi
ZM2004-DI0030 -14.5 psi to 30 psi
ZM2004-DI0050 -14.5 psi to 50 psi
ZM2004-DI0100 -14.5 psi to 100 psi
ZM2004-DI0300 -14.5 psi to 300 psi
ZM2004-DI0500 -14.5 psi to 500 psi
9R694-C ECN-18556 April  2020
User Manual M2004 Smart Manometer 58 of 69
Internal sensors: type and range - continued
Non-Isolated
Model number Pressure range
Absolute Non-Isolated (AN)
ZM2004-AN0015 0 psi to 15 psi
ZM2004-AN0030 0 psi to 30 psi
ZM2004-AN0100 0 psi to 100 psi
Compound Non-Isolated (CN)
ZM2004-CN0001 -1 psi to 1 psi
ZM2004-CN0005 -5 psi to 5 psi
ZM2004-CN0015 -14.5 psi to 15 psi
ZM2004-CN0030 -14.5 psi to 30 psi
ZM2004-CN0050 -14.5 psi to 50 psi
ZM2004-CN0100 -14.5 psi to 100 psi
Differential Non-Isolated (DN)
ZM2004-DN0001 -1 psi to 1 psi
ZM2004-DN0005 -5 psi to 5 psi
ZM2004-DN0015 -14.5 psi to 15 psi
ZM2004-DN0030 -14.5 psi to 30 psi
ZM2004-DN0050 -14.5 psi to 50 psi
ZM2004-DN0100 -14.5 psi to 100 psi
9R694-C ECN-18556 April  2020
User Manual M2004 Smart Manometer 60 of 69
Pressure measurements